

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3434/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in (FA No. 53/2000) FA No. 267/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DEHRADUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter was called out earlier. No one was present on behalf of the petitioner. It was passed over. The matter has been called out again. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master